TOWN BOARD MEETINGS APRIL 9, 2024 TOWN OF CLINTON TOWN HALL 6:15 PUBLIC HEARING 6:30 PM TOWN BOARD MEETING

FINAL

6:15 PM PUBLIC HEARING FARM LAW - CONTINUED

Pledge to the Flag CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING Adjourn

6:30 PM OR AS SOON AS PRACTICAL: TOWN BOARD MEETING (No Pledge)

APPROVE MINUTES

MARCH 12, 2024 PUBLIC HEARING MARCH 12, 2024 REGULAR MEETING

PUBLIC DISCUSSION

SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS

REPORTS

OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Approve Farm Law Werner
- 2. Approve Public meetings Policy Whitton
- 3. Discuss cameras at Fran Mark Park Werner
- 4. Discuss/Approve CPL conducting a detailed study on Kansas Road Werner
- 5. Approve going to bid for flooring of Town Hall basement -Auspitz
- Approve Creating "Hometown Heros" Committee Dykas
 Approve appointment of members to the Hometown Heroes Committee Dykas
- 8. Discuss ARPA funds Whitton
- 9. Discuss STR law update Whitton
- 10. Discuss/Approve Evacuation Plan Mustello

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Introduce LL updating Sexual Harassment Policy Werner
- 2. Approve Climate Change Education and Engagement Resolution Werner
- 3. Approve repair of Town Hall windows Auspitz
- 4. Approve designated liaison to Joule for CCA Program Whitton
- 5. Approve termination of DCSPA contract effective June 1, 2024 Whitton
- 6. Approve Highway Superintendent Martin to attend Highway School Auspitz/Dykas

OTHER ITEMS

- 1. Resignations and Appointments -
 - Resignation CAC Member Al Bacon effective March 16, 2024
 - Appoint: Highway Worker Brayden Rotundo
 - Groundskeeper Cemetery Brayden Rotundo
 - Groundskeeper Recreation Tim Horton
- Approval of Warrants 2.
- 3. Motion to move funds
- Supervisor's Report 4.

PUBLIC DISCUSSION ADJOURN